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| €Z Rozméry uvedené v zavorkach jsou pouze orienta¢ni. Pokud je u néjakého rozméru uvedena zkratka CZ, plati, ze tento rozmér
odpovida pravnim predpistim a normam Ceské republiky. Pokud je instalace provadéna v jiném stétu, je osoba provadéjici montaz
povinna takovy rozmér upravit dle pravnich predpisti a norem tohoto jiného statu. Odpovédnost za spravné zabudovani a vyskové
ustaveni WC modulu nese osoba provadéjici montaz. Vy3kové nastaveni modulu je zavislé na pouzitém typu WC keramiky, WC
sedatku a obsahu pravnich pfedpisti a norem statu, v némz je instalace provedena.

| SK Rozmery uvedené v zatvorkéch su len orientaéné. Pokial je u nejakého rozmeru uvedena skratka CZ, plati, ze tento rozmer
odpovedé pradvnym predpisom a norméam Ceskej republiky. Pokial je initalacia vykonévana v inom téte, je osoba vykonavajlca
montaz povinna takyto rozmer upravit podla pravnych predpisov a noriem tohoto iného $tatu. Zodpovednost za spravne zabudovanie
a vyskové nastavenie WC modulu nesie osoba vykondvajlica montaz. Vyskové nastavenie modulu je zavislé na pouzitom type WC
keramiky, WC sedatka a obsahu pravnych predpisov a noriem 3tatu, v ktorom je instalacia vykonana.

|RU Pa3mepbl, ykazaHHble B CKoGKax, NpuBeAeHbl TONbKO AnA cipaeku. Ecin ab6pesuatypa «CZ» yKasaHa AnA Kakoro-nu6o pasmepa
Ha PUCYHKe, 3TO 03HauaeT, YTO 3TO N3MEPEeHIE COOTBETCTBYET NPaBOBLIM HOPMaM 1 CTaHapTam Yellickoit Pecny6nmki. Ecin ycraHoska
BbINO/HACTCA B /IPYroOii CTPaHe, MLIO, BLINOMHAILLEE YCTaHOBKY, 06A3aHO OTPEry/INpoBaTh Takoil pa3Mep B COOTBETCTBIA C NPaBOBbIMU
HOPMaMM 1 CTaHAaPTaMu IPYroii CTPaHbl. JILLO, BbINOMIHAILIEe YCTaHOBKY, HECET OTBETCTBEHHOCTb 33 MPABUIIbHYIO YCTaHOBKY 1
PerynMpoBky BbiCOTbI CKprTOVI CNCTEMU NHCTanNAUUN. Pel’yﬂlApOEKaBblCOTbl CKprTOlji CUCTEMU NHCTANNAUNKW onpeaenaeTca Tunom
YHUTa3a, C YHWTa3a 1 C¢ NpaBOBbIX HOPM 1 CTaHJAPTOB CTPaHbl, B KOTOPOW NPON3BOANTCA YCTaHOBKa.

|EN The dimensions indicated in parentheses are for reference only. If the abbreviation ,CZ" is indicated for any dimension in the picture,
it means that this dimension corresponds to the legal regulations and standards of the Czech Republic. If the installation is carried out
in another country, the person carrying out the installation is obliged to adjustsuch a dimension in accordance with the legal regulations
and standards of the other country. The person carrying out the installation is responsible for the correct installation and height
adjustment of the pre-wall installaton system. The height adjustment of the pre-wall installaton system is determined by the type of
toilet bowl used, the toilet seat and the content of legal regulations and standards of the country in which the installation is performed.

| DE Die Abmessungen in Klammern dienen nur als Referenz. Wenn die Abkiirzung CZ fiir eine Dimension angegeben wird, gilt diese
Dimension fiir die gesetzlichen Bestimmungen und Normen der Tschechischen Republik. Wenn die Installation in einem anderen Staat
durchgefiihrt wird, ist die Person, die die Installation durchfiihrt, verpflichtet, eine solche Abmessung geméf den gesetzlichen Bestimmungen
und Normen dieses anderen Staates anzupassen. Die Person, die die Installation durchfiihrt, ist fiir die korrekte Installation und
Héheneinstellung des WC-Moduls verantwortlich. Die Hoheneinstellung des Moduls héngt von der Art der verwendeten Toilettenkeramik,
dem Toilettensitz und dem Inhalt der gesetzlichen Vorschriften und Normen des Landes ab, in dem die Installation durchgefiihrt wird.

| HU A zérojelben megadott méretek csupén tajékoztato jellegliek. Amennyiben egy merethez a cz rovodl(es kerdl megadasra a

| DK Alle dimensioner i parentes er kun vejledende. Hvis malene er markeret med "CZ”, overholder de gzldende lovgivning og
standarder for Tjekket. Hvis der monteres i andet land, er installateren ansvarlig for, at der monteres in henhold til pagzeldende lands
lovgivning og standard. Installater er ansvarlig for korrekt installation af indbygningsdelen. Monteringshgjden af indbygningsdelen
er afhaengig af den monterede haengeskal og saede, samt gaeldende lovgivning og standarder i det pagzaeldende land.

| FI Suluissa olevat mitat ovat ohjeellisia. Mitan yhteydessa oleva lyhenne CZ tarkoittaa sitd, ettd kyseinen mitta on T3ekiss& voimassa
olevien maaraysten ja standardien mukainen. Jos asennus tehdéaan jossakin toisessa valtiossa, on asennuksen tekevan henkilén
muutettava mitta kyseisessa valtiossa volmassa olewen ma: enja standardien mukaiseksi. Asennuksen tekevé henkil6 on vastuussa
WC-moduulin oikeanlaisesta asennuksesta ja k Moduulin kork ukset riippuvat asennettavan WC-istuimen
ja WC-istuimen kannen tyypista seka asenr Itiossa olevista maarayksista ja standardeista.

|GR O mou & bovtal oe ) €ivat povo yia avagopd. Eav n ouvi ypagia "CZ" yta omoladimote
Sidotaon oty £lkOva, auTé onpaivel 4T uum n 8140TA0N AVTIOTOIXEL GTOUG VOUIKOUG KavoviopoUg Kat Ta Tpdtuma tng Toexikng

Anpokpartiag. EQv n £yKatdotacn mpayuatoroletat 6 GAN XWpa, To ATOO TTOU TPAyHATOTOIE! TNV EYKATAGTAGN UTIOXPEOUTAI VAl
TIPOCAPHOTEL Mid TETOLA SIA0TACN CUMPWVA LE TOUG VOUIKOUG KavoVIoHOUG Kal Ta TpOTUTTa TG AANG Xwpag. To atopo mou

TIPAYUATOTIOIE] TNV EYKATAGTAON Eivat UTTEUBLVO YIa TN CWOTH EYKATACTACH Kat pUBHION UPOUC TOU GUCTHUATOG Tou Kalavakiou

evtolyiopou. H puBuion 0poug Tou cuoTARATOG Tou Kalavakiou evioixiopol kaBopiletal amd Tov oo Tou Soxgiou Touaétag Tou
XPNOIHOTIOIETAL, TO KABIOHA TOUANETAG KAL TO TIEPIEXOUEVO TWV VOUIKWV KAVOVICHWV KAl TPOTUTIWY TNG XWPAG TNV omoia
TIPAYHATOTIOIEITAL N EYKATACTAGH.

|IT Le dimensioni indicate tra parentesi sono indicative. La sigla "CZ", ove presente, indica che la dimensione a cui si riferisce corrisponde
agli standard e alle norme di legge della Repubblica Ceca. Se I'installazione viene eseguita in un altro Paese, chi esegue l'installazione
& tenuto ad adeguare tale dimensione in conformita agli standard e alle norme di legge di quel Paese. Chi esegue l'installazione &
responsabile che questa venga fatta a regola d'arte e che la regolazione dell'altezza della struttura da incasso sia corretta. La
regolazione in altezza della struttura da incasso & determinata dal tipo di water utilizzato, dal sedile del water e dalle normative e
standard del Paese in cui viene installata.

| NL De afmetingen tussen haakjes zijn louter informatief. Als de afkorting "CZ" wordt aangegeven voor een dimensie van de

mérvadd, hogy az adott méret a Cseh Koztarsasag érvényes és vonatkozo jogi rer anyainak feleljen
meg. Amennyiben a telepités egy masik orszagban torténik, a szerelést végzo szemely koteles az adot( méretet azilletékes orszag,
érvényes és vonatkozo jogi rendelkezéseinek, valamint szabvanyainak i, A a WC modul megfelelé
telepitéséért, valamint magassagi beallitasaért, a szerelést végzé személy véllalja. A modul magassagi bedllitasa fligg a WC keramia-,
valamint a WC til6ke tipusatdl, tovabba az adott orszag jogi rendelkezéseitdl és szabvanyaitdl, amelyben a telepités torténik.

| PL Wymiary podane w nawiasach sa tylko orientacyjne. Skrot ,CZ" na zdjeciu , oznacza, ze podany wymiar odpowiada przepisom i
normom Republiki Czeskiej. Jesli instalacja jest przeprowadzana w innym kraju, osoba przeprowadzajaca instalacje jest zobowigzana
do dostosowania tego wymiaru zgodnie z przepisami prawa i normami obowigzujacymi w danym kraju. Osoba przeprowadzajaca
instalacje jest odpowiedzialna za prawidtowy montaz i regulacje wysokoscl systemu podtynkowego. Regulacja wysokosci instalacji
podtynkowej zalezy od rodzaju 1ej muszli j, deski sed j oraz tredci przepiséw prawnych i norm kraju, w
ktorym instalacja jest wykonywana.

|RO Dimensiunile indicate in paranteze sunt ca termen de referinta. in lista de abrevieri ,CZ" este indicat pentru fiecare dimensiune
din poza, ceea ce inseamna ca dimensiunea corespunde regulamentelor si standardelor din Republica Ceha. Daca produsul este
instalat in alta tara, persoana care efectueazi instalarea este obligata s ajusteze dimensiunile in conformitatea cu standardele si
regulamentele din tara respectiva. Persoana care efectueaza instalarea este responsabila de corectitudinea instalarii si de ajustarea
inaltimii rezervorului WC incastrat. Ajustarea inaltimii rezervorului WC incastrat este determinata de tipul de vas WC utilizat, precum
si de prevederile regulamentelor si standardelor interne ale tarii unde se realizeaza instalarea.

| BG PasmepuTe, nocoueHn B ckobu, ca camo 3a cnpaska. AKO CbkpalieHneTto ,CZ" e 0603HaueHO 3a HAKOI pa3Mep OT CHUMKaTa, ToBa
03HauaBa, Ye To31 pasmep CbOTBETCTBA Ha NPaBHITE Pa3NopeAdy 1 CTaHAAPTU Ha YelwikaTa pery6inka. AKO MOHTaXbT Ce U3BbPLIBA B
Apyra AbpXaBa, NLETO N3BBPLLBALLO MOHTaXa € UTbXHO f1a KOPUripa TakuBa pasMepy B CbOTBETCTBIE C 3aKOHOBUTE pa3nopestu 1
CTaHAapTV Ha ApyraTa ibpxasa. JINLeTo, M3BbPLIBALLO MOHTaXa e OTFOBOPHO 3a MPaBUIHOTO My W3MTbIIHEHNE 1 PerynpaHe Ha
BMUCOYMHATa Ha CTPYKTypaTa 3a BrpaxaaHe. Pel’yﬂl/lpaHeTO Ha BUCOYMHATa Ha CTPYKTypaTa 3a BrpaxjaHe ce onpeaens ot BMAa Ha
13non3BaHaTa ToaneTHa YNHWA, ToaneTHaTa cejlasika U 3akoHoBuTe pa3nopen6v| W CTaHAAPTN Ha CTPaHaTa, B KOATO Ce U3BbpLLUBa MOHTaXa.

| LT Skliausteliuose nurodyti matmenys yra tik orientaciniai. Jei prie kurio nors matmens nurodoma santrumpa CZ, tai reiskia, kad
$is matmuo atitinka Cekijos Respublikoje galiojanciy teisés akty ir standarty reikalavimus. Jei jrengiama kitoje valstybéje, tai atliekantis
montavimo darbus asmuo privalo 5j matmenj koreguoti pagal toje valstybéje galiojancius teisés aktus ir standartus. Uz teisingg WC
modulio jrengima, jskaitant tinkama aukstj, atsako asmuo atliekantis montavima. Modulio auki¢io nustatymas priklauso nuo naudojamo
keraminio WC unitazo bei WC dangcio tipo ir nuo valstybés, kurioje modulis jrengiamas, teisés akty ir standarty reikalavimy.

| LV lekavas noraditie izméri ir tikai indikativi. Ja pie kada no izmériem ir noradits saisinajums CZ, tas atbilst Cehijas Republikas
tiesibu aktiem un standartiem. Ja uzstadisana tiek veikta cita valsti, personai, kas veic montazu, ir pienakums pielagot o izméru
saskana ar attiecigas valsts tiesibu aktiem un standartiem. Atbildiba par pareizu uzstadisanu un WC modula augstuma iestatijumiem
ir personai, kas veic montazu. Modula augstuma iestatijums ir atkarigs no klozetpoda keramikas veida, WC sédekla un tas valsts
tiesibu aktu un standartu satura, kura iekarta tiek uzstadita.

| ESP  Las dimensiones precedidas de unas abreviaturas entre paréntesis o comillas son sélo de referencia. Como ejemplo, si lleva la
abreviatura "CZ", significa que esta dimension corresponde a las normas, usos y reglamentos legales de la Republica Checa. Si la
instalacion se lleva a cabo en otro pais, la persona que realiza la instalacion esta obligada a ajustar dicha dimension de acuerdo con la
reglamentacion, usos y normas legales de dicho pais. La persona que realiza la instalacion es responsable de la correcta instalacion y
el ajuste de altura del sistema de instalacion. La regulacion de la altura del sistema de instalacién esta determinada por el tipo de taza
de inodoro utilizada, el asiento del inodoro asi como las regulaciones y normas legales del pais en el que se realiza la instalacién.

| FR Les dimensions indiquées entre parenthéses sont fournies a titre indicatif uniquement. Si I'abréviation «CZ» est indiquée pour
n'importe quelle dimension de I'image, cela signifie que cette dimension correspond aux réglementations et normes légales de la
République Tcheque. Si l'installation est réalisée dans un autre pays, la personne effectuant l'installation est tenue d'ajuster une telle
dimension conformément aux réglementations et normes Ilégales de I'autre pays. La personne effectuant I'installation est responsable
de l'installation correcte et du réglage en hauteur du systéme d'installation. Le réglage en hauteur du systéme d'installation est
déterminé par le type de cuvette de WC utilisé, le siege de WC et le contenu des réglementations et normes légales du pays dans
lequel I'installation est réalisée.

beelding, betekent dit dat deze dimensie overeenkomt met de wettelijke voorschriften en normen van de Tsjechische Republiek.
Als de installatie in een ander land wordt uitgevoerd, moet de persoon die de installatie uitvoert een dergelijke dimensie aanpassen
in overeenstemming met de voorschriften en wettelijke normen van het andere land. De persoon die de installatie uitvoert, is
verantwoordelijk voor de juiste installatie en voor het afstellen van de hoogte van het installatiesysteem. De hoogteverstelling van
het installatiesysteem wordt bepaald door het type toiletpot dat wordt gebruikt, de toiletbril en de inhoud van de voorschriften en
wettelijke normen van het land waar de installatie wordt uitgevoerd.

| PT As dimensées indicadas nos parénteses sao apenas para referéncia. Se a abreviatura "CZ" for indicada para qualquer dimensao
do quadro, significa que esta dimensao corresponde aos regulamentos e normas legais da Republica Checa. Se a instalagao for
efetuada noutro pais, a pessoa que efetua a instalagao ¢ obrigada a ajustar tal dimensao de acordo com as normas legais e normas
do outro pais. A pessoa que efetua a instalagao é responsavel pela correta instalagao e regulacao da altura do sistema de instalagao
pré-parede. O ajuste de altura do sistema de instalagdo pré-parede ¢ determinado pelo tipo de sanita utilizada, pelo assento da
sanita e pelo contetido das normas legais e normas do pais em que a instalacao é realizada.

| SLO Dimenzije, navedene v oklepajih, so samo za referenco. Ce je za katero koli dimenzijo na sliki ozna¢ena kratica CZ, to pomeni,
da ta dimenzija ustreza pravnim predpisom in standardom Ceske republike. Ce se namestitev izvede v drugi drzavi, mora oseba, ki
izvaja namestitev, prilagoditi takino dimenzijo v skladu s pravnimi predpisi in standardi druge drzave. Oseba, ki izvaja namestitev, je
odgovorna za pravilno namestitev in nastavitev visine sistema pred namestitvijo pred steno. Prilagoditev visine sistema za namestitev
pred steno je odvisna od vrste uporabljene stranid¢ne skoljke, toaletnega sedeza in vsebine zakonskih predpisov in standardov drzave,
v kateri se namestitev izvaja.

| SRB  Dimenzije navedene u zagradama su samo za referencu. Ako je za bilo koju dimenziju na slici ozna¢ena skracenica,CZ", to znaci
da ta dimenzija odgovara zakonskim propisima i standardima Republike Ceske. Ako se instalacija vr$i u drugoj zemlji, osoba koja vrsi
instalaciju duzna je da prilagodi takvu dimenziju u skladu sa zakonskim propisima i standardima druge zemlje. Osoba koja vr3i instalaciju
je odgovorna za ispravnu instalaciju i podesavanje visine predzidnog ugradnog sistema. Podesavanje visine predzidnog ugradnog
sistema se odreduje prema vrsti WC 3koljke, WC daske i sadrzaju zakonskih propisa i standarda zemlje u kojoj se instalacija vr3i.

| SV Matten inom parentes ar endast fér referens. Om forkortningen CZ anges for ndgon dimension géller det att denna dimension
overensstammer med Tjeckiens lagstiftning och normer. Om installationen utférs i den andra staten, r personen som utfér monteringen
skyldig att justera en sadan dimension i enlighet med lagstiftningen och standarderna i den andra staten. Den som utfér installationen
ansvarar for korrekt installation och héjdjustering av WC-modulen. Hojdinstéliningen for modulen beror pa vilken typ av toalett keramik
som anvands, toalettsitsen och innehallet i lagliga féreskrifter och standarder i det land dér installationen utfors.

| EST Sulgudes esitatud mé6tmed on ligikaudsed. Kui mingi md6tme juures on lithend CZ, tahendab see, et see moode vastab Tsehhi
Vabariigi olgusakndele ja standardltele Teises rllgls igaldami korral peab paigaldaja seda moodet kohandama vastavalt seal
kehtivatele ja stand . WC Id | hif use madramise eest vastutab paigaldaja.

noodu jako
Mooduli orgus soltub k WC-potist ja WC- |ste|aud ning paigaldusriigi 6igusaktidest ja standarditest.

| GEO g6Bboergddo 3omomgdiero Bmdgdo sdermbry®os. 0wy 3sdmbsbriergds ,CZ« 8000mgdros bryGacmol Gmdgewody
R0y, gb 508653L, HMA gl Bdgdo Fgglisdsdgds Rgbgool MHgLErdE0oL LsBHMEIBMOZ BOMTIBL s LEIBIOEHIBL. 0y
9063570 badEogeogds bgs g399sb580, 3060, Hmdgwog sbmdEogemgdl dmbEs:l, 35e©gdwwos 8gE3semb gb Bmdgdo 0d
3399600 Ls3sG0wgdG030 BB @5 LEsBEAEHIBOL Fglisdsdols. ImbEgOL RBASLMMEF0YEYIdIEO 3060 3slibolidagdwos
©38507)0 Babsdg5gd90 LobEoL LF™E FmbEshls ©s LoBsEol MIRMWoMBIBY. EIBOTO RrbsBbydgo Lobgdol

bods>0Eol GHYYME0MIdS 3dboLBLZMIDS 1BOEHIBOL HO30L, MBOHIHBOL LR ®IOL HO30L s FgLsdsdols 0d Jzgybol

L35G YdM030 6mMIPd0LSs s LEHEIAEHIOOL Fobgz0m, LyEsE bMOEFOILIdS OBLEHWSE0s.

| UKR Po3mipn B yxKax HaBefieHi nivLue AnA 03HariomneHHA. Akwo abpesiaTypa "CZ" no3HaueHa AnA AKOroCh PO3MIpy Ha ManioHKy,
Lie 03Havae, WO Lieit po3Mip BiANOBIfaE NPaBOBMM HOPMaM Ta CTaHAapTam YecbKoi Pecny6niku. AKLLO MOHTaX NPOBOANTLCA B iHLWIA
KpaiHi, 0c06a, Aika 3AINCHIOE BCTAHOBNEHHSA, 3060B'A3aHa KOPUIyBaTU TaKWid PO3MIP BiANOBIAHO 10 3aKOHOAABUMX HOPM Ta CTaHAAPTIB
iHWoT KpaiHn. Ocoba, Aka NPOBOANTL YCTAHOBKY, HECe BIANOBIAANbHICTb 3a NPaBUbHY YCTaHOBKY Ta PerynioBaHHs BUCOTY NPUXOBaHO!
cncTemu iHcTanALi. PerynioBaHHA BUCOTU NPUXOBAHOT CUCTEMM IHCTaNALi BU3HAYa€TbCA TUMOM YHITa3y, WO BUKOPUCTOBYETLCA,
CUAIHHAM YHiTa3y Ta 3aKOHOJaBUMMU HOPMaMW Ta CTaHAApTaMM KpaiHW, B AKii NPOBOANTLCA YCTaHOBKa.
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“ C€

~ C€

“ C€

Vyrobce: Alcadrain s.r. 0., Komunard(i 1626/35,
170 00 Praha 7 - Holesovice, CZ

Vyrobca: Alcadrain s.r. 0., Komunard(i 1626/35,
170 00 Praha 7 - Holesovice, CZ

Producer: Alcadrain s.r. 0., Komunardd 1626/35,
170 00 Praha 7 - Hole3ovice, CZ

Prohlaseni o vlastnostech ¢. 06/2016

WC moduly :
AM100, AM101, AM102, AM112, AM115, AM116, A108F, AM113

Vyhlésenie o parametroch ¢. 06/2016

WC moduly :
AM100, AM101, AM102, AM112, AM115, AM116, A108F, AM113

Za’kladAm’A Vlastnosti Harmoni29yané Zékladrlé‘ Parametre Harm?nizgvapé
charakteristika tech. specifikace charakteristika tech. $pecifikacia
Vodotésnost Vyhovuje EN14055 Vodotesnost Vyhovuje EN14055
vyp;lf)éiléec?:c\)’(\)/sefntilu Kategorie | EN14055 vypj Efgi?::\é(?/sgntilu Kategoria | EN14055
Hladina hluku Skupina| EN14055 Hladina hluku Skupinall EN14055
Splachovaci objem Vyhovuje EN14055 Splachovaci objem Vyhovuje EN14055
Trvanlivost Vyhovuje EN14055 Trvanlivost Vyhovuje EN14055

Osobni hygiena - PH
EN 14055 -CL1-6-NLI-VRI

Osobna hygiena - PH
EN 14055 -CL1-6-NLI-VRI

Declaration of performance Nr. 06/2016

Wall-mounted installation systems:
AM100, AM101, AM102, AM112, AM115, AM116, A108F, AM113

Basic ) Harmonized
characteristics Properties s;;(Sccirf]irglact?cl)n
Water tightness Compliant EN14055

Noise level Group 1 EN14055
Flush volume Compliant EN14055
Durability Compliant EN14055

Personal hygiene - PH
EN 14055 -CL1-6-NLI-VRI

C€

“ C€

C€

Hersteller: Alcadrain s. r. 0., Komunarda 1626/35,
170 00 Praha 7 - Holesovice, CZ

Gyarté: Alcadrain s. r. 0., Komunard( 1626/35,
170 00 Praha 7 - Holesovice, CZ

Producent: Alcadrain s. r. 0., Komunarddi 1626/35,
170 00 Praha 7 - Holesovice, CZ

ERKLARUNG DER EIGENSCHAFTEN Nr. 06/2016

Vorwandinstallationssysteme:
AM100, AM101, AM102, AM112, AM115, AM116, A108F, AM113

TELJESITMENY NYILATKOZAT 06/2016 sz.

Elététfalas rendszerek:
AM100, AM101, AM102, AM112, AM115, AM116, A108F, AM113

DEKLARACJA WEASCIWOSCI Nr. 06/2016

Nascienne systemy instalacyjne:
AM100, AM101, AM102, AM112, AM115, AM116, A108F, AM113

Korperpflege - PH
EN 14055 -CL1-6-NLI-VRI

Személyi higiénia - PH
EN 14055 -CL1-6-NLI-VRI

Grundlegende . Norma tecnica . o . . . Podstawowa L Zharmonizowana
Charakteristika Eigenschaften armonizzata Alapvetd jellemzés Teljesitmény Harm;;)réléailt;gﬁszam charakterystyka Wiasciwosci specyfikacja techniczna
Wasserdichtheit  [Entspricht den Anforderungen EN14055 Vizzarésag Megfelel EN14055 Wodoszczelno$¢ Spetnia wymagania EN14055
Verlasslichkeit des . Urité szelep Niezawodnos$¢
N Kat | EN14055 - ]

Ablassventils ategorie megbizhatéséga 1. Kategoria EN14055 Zaworu spustowego Kategoria 1 EN14055
Larmpegel Gruppe | EN14055 Zajszint 1. csoport EN14055 Poziom hatasu Grupa 1 EN14055
Spilvolumen  |Entspricht den Anforderungen| ~ EN14055 Oblitési térfogat Megfelel EN14055 Pojemnoéc spiukiwacza | Speinia wymagania EN14055
Lebensdauer [Entspricht den Anforderungen|  EN14055 Tartéssag Megfelel EN14055 Trwatos¢ Spefnia wymagania EN14055

Higiena osobista - PH
EN 14055 -CL1-6-NLI-VRI

C€

C€

~ C€

Producator: Alcadrain s. r. 0., Komunardi 1626/35,
170 00 Praha 7 - Hole3ovice, CZ

Mpowussoguren: Alcadrain s. r. 0., Komunardd 1626/35,
170 00 Praha 7 - Holedovice, CZ

Gamintojas: Alcadrain s.r. 0., Komunard(i 1626/35,
170 00 Praha 7 - Holesovice, CZ

DECLARATIE PRIVIND PROPRIETATILE Nr. 06/2016

Sisteme de instalare aplicate pe fata peretilor:
AM100, AM101, AM102, AM112, AM115, AM116, A108F, AM113

JEKNAPALINA 3A EKCMTOATALMOHHN
MOKA3ATENIN N° 06/2016

MpeAcTeHHN NHCTanaLUroHHN CUcTemu:
AM100, AM101, AM102, AM112, AM115, AM116, A108F, AM113

TECHNINIS LIUDUIMAS Nr.06/2016

Potinklinés instaliacinés sistemos:
AM100, AM101, AM102, AM112, AM115, AM116, A108F, AM113

Caractosi Propretsii | s armanizoe] | || sapmcrepcrmn | moemmanor™ | 7o chatS e swbes | heomar
Etanseitate la apa Corespunde EN14055 BopoycToitunsoct Otrosaps EN14055 Nelaidumas vandeniui Tinka EN14055
supaESibclj!‘Z:/eaiuare Kategorija 1 EN14055 mzny'—:ig?:ﬁ:;:;::napi Kateropus 1 EN14055 voztljj,iizalfizmﬁmas 1 kategorija EN14055
Nivel de zgomot Skupina | EN14055 HuEgo Ha Wwyma Tpyna 1 EN14055 Triuksmo lygis 1grupé EN14055
Volum de spélare Corespunde EN14055 MpomreeH o6em Otrosaps EN14055 Nuleidiiigﬁi:andens Tinka EN14055
Durabilitate Corespunde EN14055 [AvbnrotpaitHocT OtroBapsa EN14055 llgaamziskumas Tinka EN14055

Igiena personala - PH
EN 14055 -CL1-6-NLI-VRI

Nny4Ha xurneHa - PH
EN 14055 -CL1-6-NLI-VRI

Personal higiéna - PH
EN 14055 -CL1-6-NLI-VRI

~ C€

< C€

C€

Razotajs: Alcadrain s.r. 0., Komunardd 1626/35,
170 00 Praha 7 - Holesovice, CZ

Productor: Alcadrain s.r. 0., Komunardd 1626/35,
170 00 Praha 7 - Hole3ovice, CZ

Fabricant: Alcadrain s.r. 0., Komunardd 1626/35,
170 00 Praha 7 — Hole3ovice, CZ

PAZINOJUMS PAR IPASIBAM Nr. 06/2016

Priekssienas instalacijas sistémas:
AM100, AM101, AM102, AM112, AM115, AM116, A108F, AM113

Pamata T Harmonizéta tehniska
X Ipadibas oo
raksturojums specifikacija
Udensizturiba Atbilst EN14055
Iztuk$o3anas -
ventila uzticamiba 1. kategorija EN14055
Troksna limenis 1.grupa EN14055
Noskalo3anas tilpums Atbilst EN14055
Izturiba Atbilst EN14055

Asmeniné higiena - PH
EN 14055 -CL1-6-NLI-VRI

DECLARACION SOBRE LAS PROPIEDADES No. 06/2016

Sistemas de instalacion delante de la pared:
AM100, AM101, AM102, AM112, AM115, AM116, A108F, AM113

DECLARATION DE CARACTERISTQUES N° 06/2016

Systémes d’installation devant mur:
AM100, AM101, AM102, AM112, AM115, AM116, A108F, AM113

Impermeabilidad Satisfactorio EN14055 Etanchéité Satisfaisant EN14055
Nivel del ruido Grupo 1 EN14055 Niveau du bruit Groupe 1 EN14055
Volumen de descarga Satisfactorio EN14055 Capacité de chasse Satisfaisant EN14055
Periodo de vida atil Satisfactorio EN14055 Durabilité Satisfaisant EN14055

Higiene y Cuidado Personal - PH
EN 14055 -CL1-6-NLI-VRI

Hygiene - PH
EN 14055 -CL1-6-NLI-VRI




C€

@

C€

Ce

Producent: Alcadrain s.r. 0., Komunard( 1626/35,
170 00 Praha 7 - Hole3ovice, CZ

Valmistaja: Alcadrain s.r. 0., Komunardd 1626/35,
170 00 Praha 7 - Hole3ovice, CZ

Karaokevaomic: Alcadrain s. r. 0., Komunardd 1626/35,
170 00 Praha 7 - Holesovice, CZ

PRASTATIONSERKLARING Nr. 06/2016

Forvaeggens installationssystemer:
AM100, AM101, AM102, AM112, AM115, AM116, A108F, AM113

OMINAISUUKSIA KOSKEVA ILMOITUS Nro. 06/2016

Seindan kiinnitettavat asennusjarjestelmat:
AM100, AM101, AM102, AM112, AM115, AM116, A108F, AM113

AHAQXH MEPI IAIOTHTQN Ap. 06/2016

JUOTAMATA EYKATACTAONG EUMPOC A6 TOV TOiXO:
AM100, AM101, AM102, AM112, AM115, AM116, A108F, AM113

Grundlaggende Harmoniseret Harmonisoitu Bacikd . Evappoviopévn
Parametre . o inai inai . N . 16 TEXVIKI
kendetegn teknisk specifikation Perusominaisuudet Ominaisuudet tekninen erittely XAPAKTNPIGTIKA OTNTEC npoéi(avpll(pr']
Vandtaet Opfylder EN14055 Vesitiiviys Riittava EN14055 Avroxn ot gi0pon i
— y: vEpoU/GTeyaveTTa Avtamokpivetat EN14055
e Kategori 1 EN14055 Tyhjennysventtiilin Luokka 1 EN14055 AglomioTia .
dnfts.sﬂfkerhed luotettavuus BaABiSac exporic Katnyopia 1 EN14055
Stojniveau Gruppe ! EN14055 Melutaso Ryhma 1 EN14055 Enine60 80p0Bou Ouasa EN14055
Skyllevolumen Opfylder EN14055 Huuhtelutilavuus Riittdva EN14055 “OyKOG £KTAUONG Avtamokpivetat EN14055
Slidstyrk " —
Funktioésfjt))//gr;t%/levetid Opfylder EN14055 Kestévyys Riittava EN14055 AVOEKTIKOTNTA Avtanokpiveta EN14055
Personlig hygiejne - PH Henkilokohtainen hygienia - PH NpoowrmikA uytewn - PH
EN 14055-CL1-6-NLI-VRI EN 14055-CL1-6-NLI-VRI EN 14055-CL1-6-NLI-VRI
16 16 16
Produttore: Alcadrain s. r. 0., Komunardd 1626/35, Producent: Alcadrain s.r. 0., Komunardd 1626/35, Fabricante: Alcadrain s.r. 0., Komunard( 1626/35,

170 00 Praha 7 - Hole3ovice, CZ

170 00 Praha 7 - Holesovice, CZ

170 00 Praha 7 — Holesovice, CZ

DICHIARAZIONE SULLE PROPRIETA N.06/2016

Sistemi di installazione a parete:
AM100, AM101, AM102, AM112, AM115, AM116, A108F, AM113

VERKLARING VAN PRODUCTEIGENSCHAPPEN Nr. 06/2016

Voorwand-installatiesystemen:
AM100, AM101, AM102, AM112, AM115, AM116, A108F, AM113

DECLARAGAO DE DESEMPENHO No. 06/2016

Sistemas de instalagao diante da parede:
AM100, AM101, AM102, AM112, AM115, AM116, A108F, AM113

Caratteristiche . Norma tecnica . . Geharmoniseerde Caracteristicas . Especificacdo
principali Proprieta armonizzata Basiskenmerken Eigenschappen ';quc?#isc;r;{ee essenciais Propriedades técnica harmonizada
Impermeabilita Conforme EN14055 Waterdichtheid Voldoet EN14055 Impergnée;kljoalhdade Convém EN14055
Affidabilita della . Betrouwbaarheid Fiabilidade d.
EN14055 : iabilidade da )
valvola di scarico Categoria van de klok Categorie 1 EN14055 valvula de descarga Categoria 1 EN14055
Livello di rumore Gruppo 1 EN14055 Geluidsniveau Groep 1 EN14055 Nivel de ruido Grupo 1 EN14055
Volume dello scarico Conforme EN14055 Doorspoel inhoud Voldoet EN14055 Volume de descarga Convém EN14055
Durabilita Conforme EN14055 Houdbaarheid Voldoet EN14055 Durabilidade Convém EN14055
Igiene personale - PH Persoonlijke hygiéne - PH Higiene pessoal - PH
EN 14055 -CL1-6-NLI-VRI EN 14055 -CL1-6-NLI-VRI EN 14055 -CL1-6-NLI-VRI
@ GRD (D)

C€

C€

Ce

Proizvajalec: Alcadrain s.r. 0., Komunardii 1626/35,
170 00 Praha 7 - Hole3ovice, CZ

Proizvoda¢: Alcadrain s.r. 0., Komunard(i 1626/35,
170 00 Praha 7 — HoleSovice, CZ

Tillverkare: Alcadrain s. r. 0., Komunardd 1626/35,
170 00 Praha 7 - Holesovice, CZ

IZJAVA O LASTNOSTIH St.06/2016

Predstenski instalacijski sistemi:
AM100, AM101, AM102, AM112, AM115, AM116, A108F, AM113

IZJAVA O SVOJSTVIMA Br. 06/2016

Predzidni instalacioni sistemi:
AM100, AM101, AM102, AM112, AM115, AM116, A108F, AM113

DEKLARATION OM EGENSKAPER Nr. 06/2016

Forbyggda installationssystem:
AM100, AM101, AM102, AM112, AM115, AM116, A108F, AM113

L Osnovlna Lastnosti UskIajen}afeh[liéna Osnovlnal Svojstva Harrt\?nizovaha . Gbrélsr;(crlil\i’irt_];i%angve Egenskaper Harnr\onisera}d )
arakteristika specifikacija karakteristika tehnicka specifikacija egenskager teknisk specifikation
Neprepustnost za vodo Ustreza EN14055 Vodonepropusnost Odgovara EN14055 Vattentat Uppfyller EN14055
izpfsatr:zsg.l;;vvoesrt\tila Kategorija 1 EN14055 Vent':l‘;‘fadizgﬁianje Kategorija 1 EN14055 Draneringsy ;E:t'ens Kategori 1 EN14055
Nivo hrupa Skupina | EN14055 Nivo buke Grupa 1 EN14055 Bullerniva Grupp 1 EN14055
Splakovalni volumen Ustreza EN14055 Zapremina za ispiranje Odgovara EN14055 Spolningsvolym Uppfyller EN14055
Obstojnost Ustreza EN14055 Trajnost Odgovara EN14055 Hallbarhet Uppfyller EN14055

Osebna higiena - PH
EN 14055 -CL1-6-NLI-VRI

Osobna higijena - PH
EN 14055 -CL1-6-NLI-VRI

Personlig hygien - PH

EN 14055 -CL1-6-NLI-VRI

&D

C€

Tootja: Alcadrain s.r. 0., Komunardd 1626/35,
170 00 Praha 7 - Holesovice, CZ

Toimivusdeklaratsioon nr. 06/2016

Seinasisesed paigaldussusteemid:
AM100, AM101, AM102, AM112, AM115, AM116, A108F, AM113

Pohiolemus Omadused Uhtlu‘sAtatuq tehniline
omadused spetsifikatsioon
Veekindlus Vastab EN14055
Art?jv'o'olgrl:iilil:spi Kategooria 1 EN14055

Miiratase Rihm 1 EN14055
Loputusmaht Vastab EN14055
Kulumiskindlus Vastab EN14055

Isikliku htgieeni - PH
EN 14055 -CL1-6-NLI-VRI

674/R3/10/24/NA0235




